

From the Office of the Mayor



Peak City International Film Festival Day - 2019

WHEREAS, The Peak City International Film Festival - Take 5 is an international film, TV, music video and media production competition for producers of family - friendly content; and

WHEREAS, the 5th annual Peak City International Film Festival will be held in the Town of Apex, North Carolina , from September 20 to September 21, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Peak City International Film Festival seeks to motivate the cultivate talent and business skills of producers and directors, providing a festival to convey the passion of storytelling through the motion picture arts and sciences; and

WHEREAS, the Peak City International Film Festival allows stories and music for family members of various ages in TV, Film, Documentaries, as well as, Music Videos - both feature and short productions - to inspire us and to provide networking opportunities for those in development, production and distribution;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Lance Olive, Mayor of the Town of Apex, North Carolina, do hereby proclaim September 21, 2019 as

PEAK CITY INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL DAY

and urge all citizens to participate in this event.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Town of Apex, North Carolina, to be affixed this the 17th day of September 2019

Lance Olive, Mayor